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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 Meenakshi Nambiar 
Kookal

Hari Narayanan K P  
(FTHR)

Sreepuram kavungal, 
Panayal, Kasaragod, 

Panayal, 671318, 
Hosdurg

  

2 08/01/2026 MARIYAMMA ABDUL KADER 
ANIYADI 

MOHAMMED (HSBN)

KUNNUMMAL 
HOUSE, ENIYADI, 
KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA, 671541, 
KASARAGOD TALUK

  

3 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED BILAL MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

MASTHIGUDDA 
HOUSE, BILAL 

NAGAR, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

4 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH JASMIN 
K 

MUHAMMAD KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KARAKKAYADUKKAM, 
KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR POST, 
671541, UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMIL 

N MOHAMMED 
BASHEER (FTHR)

409, PALLIPUZHA 
HOUSE, 

PALLIPUZHA, BEKAL 
FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

6 08/01/2026 SHAHAM HUSAIN T 
K 

MUHAMMED 
THAYYIB K (FTHR)

THEKKUMPURAM 
HOUSE, 

POOCHAKKAD, 
KEEKAN POST, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

7 08/01/2026 CHANDRAVATHI AJITHKUMAR 
KOKKAL  (HSBN)

KOKKAL, ACHERY, 
KALANAD, UDUMA, 
671319, KASARAGOD

  

8 08/01/2026 MANSEER 
KAATIPARA 
PULINTADI 

ABBAS K P (FTHR) 586-C, MADANI 
NAGAR HOUSE, 

POVVAL, MULIYAR 
P O, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

9 08/01/2026 MUHSINA K MUHSINA K (FTHR) 008/43-B MIDLAJ 
MANZIL, MOONNAM 

MILE, PULLUR, 
PULLUR, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

10 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED KUNHI 
M 

MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

ANCHAMMILE 
HOUSE, KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR, 
KOLATHUR POST, 

671541, UDMA

  

11 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SUFIYAN C M

AHAMMED (FTHR) HASANABAD VILLA, 
KALLINGAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

12 08/01/2026 AHAMMED AFTHAB  
C B

ABDUL BASHEER A 
(FTHR)

NEAR BALAVADI, 
CHATTANCHAL, 

THEKKIL, THEKKIL P 
O, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

13 08/01/2026 K  
MUHAMMADKUNHI 

KUNHAMU  (FTHR) 08/43-B MIDLAJ 
MANZIL, 

MOONNAMMILE, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

14 08/01/2026 Khadeejath Shaniba T M Mahmood (FTHR) 07/139 VADOOR 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

15 08/01/2026 RIFIYA K M MOHAMMAD KUNHI 
K M (FTHR)

KAPPANA HOUSE, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

16 08/01/2026 AYSHA K P ABDUL RAFEEK K P 
(FTHR)

MASTHIGUDDA, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDMA

  

17 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
ARSHAD N H 

P AWABI (MTHR) 23/508, POYYAYIL 
HOUSE, 

UDAYAMANGALAM 
ROAD  UDMA P O 

UDMA, UDMA, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

18 08/01/2026 amitha k balakrishnan k (FTHR) pallam house, pallam, 
udma, uduma, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

19 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
FAHIM S 

AHAMMED  SUBAIR 
(FTHR)

271, DELI JUNCTION, 
PARAVANADKAM, 

PARAVANADUKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

20 08/01/2026 AYSHATH SAHIRA FAIZAL (HSBN) ALOOR MAIKUZHY 
HOUSE, ALOOR, 

MULIYAR, PO 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

21 08/01/2026 MUKKUT 
SOWKATALI 

MUKKUT 
KUNHAMED (FTHR)

22/626 A, MUKKOOD, 
KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

22 08/01/2026 P MOHAMMED 
SHAFI 

P ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

382, SHAHANA 
MANZIL, 

KALLINGAL 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

23 08/01/2026 SURENDRAN NAIR  
P  

MADHAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

78, PALODATH 
HOUSE, BARE, 

MYLATTY, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

24 08/01/2026 NIZAR L ABDUL KHADAR K 
(FTHR)

C D HOUSE, 
KARAKUNNU 

MUKOOD, KEEKAN, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

25 08/01/2026 KUNHIRAMAN 
ARAMANGANAM 

GOPALAN (FTHR) 14/482-C, 
KOLIKKARA, 
KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

26 08/01/2026 AHAMMED JUNAID 
A H 

HANEEFA (FTHR) ALOOR MEETHAL 
HOUSE, ALOOR, P O 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

27 08/01/2026 SABEENAS   M UBAIS (HSBN) CHALKARA  HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

28 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
FARHAN O H  

HAMID O A  (FTHR) DARUL HAMEED, 
KARATHOTTY 

ROAD, 
KOLIYADUKKAM, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

29 08/01/2026 SUNAIF A C BEERAN KUTTY A C 
(FTHR)

6/87 BADARIYA 
MANZIL, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  

30 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
AMEERA T V 

T V UMMER (FTHR) 18/424 SAFOORA 
MANZIL, KAINOTH, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

31 08/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
AMEEMA THASNI 

HASAN MIRZA T U 
(HSBN)

NIZAR MANZIL, 
URAMPADI, 

THEKKIL, THEKIL P 
O, 671541, UDMA

  

32 08/01/2026 ABDULL RAHIMAN 
M 

RUKHIYA M (WIFE) 04/517, MUBARAK 
MANZIL, THAYAL 

MOVVAL, P O 
MOVVAL, MOVVAL, 

671316, HOSDURG

  

33 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAFVANA 

ABDUL HARSHAD P 
H (HSBN)

10/248 
KANIYAMBADI 

HOUSE, KARIPODY, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

34 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
AFREENA T P 

ABDUL SATHAR T P 
(FTHR)

PAYYAVALAPPU 
HOUSE, 

BOVIKANAM, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

35 08/01/2026 AYSHATH FARZANA HANEEFA C (HSBN) BISMILLA MANZIL, 
CHERUMBA, 
PANAYAL, 

PANAYAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

36 08/01/2026 amrutha k balakrishnan k (FTHR) pallam house, pallam, 
udma, uduma, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

37 08/01/2026 HASSAN SHIFAZ  
BADRUDDIN 

BADRUDDIN 
HASANKUTTY HAJI 

(FTHR)

THEKKIL 
PALLIKARA HOUSE, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
THEKKILFERRY P O, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

38 08/01/2026 NIHA FATHIMA M G MUHAMMED GAFAR 
P (FTHR)

MEETHAL VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

PALAKUNNU, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

39 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
KANNOTH

RASIYA (MTHR) KANNOTH, 
KANNOTH, PULLUR, 

IRIYA, 671531, 
HOSDURG

  

40 08/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
NABUVAN 

AHAMMED SHAFI U 
A (FTHR)

954, 
KOLAMBAKKAL, 

CHEMNAD, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

41 08/01/2026 ABDUL RAMSHEED 
B M 

MUHAMMED KUNHI 
B M (FTHR)

ANJAMMIL HOUSE, 
ANJAMMAIL, 
KOLATHUR, 

KOLATHUR POST, 
671541, UDMA

  

42 08/01/2026 VEDAVATHI NARAYANABHAT 
(HSBN)

23/443-A, KANNOTH 
HOUSE, CHEMNAD, 

PARAVANADUKKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

43 08/01/2026 KADEEJA SUHA P K  ABDUL SAMEER  P K 
(FTHR)

21/313, P K HOUSE, 
UDMA, UDMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

44 08/01/2026 SHAMIDA  A MUSAMMILU 
RAHMAN (HSBN)

BENDICHAL, 
POYILACHI, 

KASARGODE, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARGODE

  

45 08/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN  AMINA  (MTHR) 05/23, PATTAMOOLA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 

URDUR POST, 671543, 
KASARAGOD

  

46 08/01/2026 PADMAVATHI E VISWAMBHARAN K 
(HSBN)

MULLACHERIYADUKKAM, 
MUNDAKAI, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

47 08/01/2026 ASHIFATH NASRIN T ABDUL SALEEM  
(FTHR)

18/443, THAYAL 
THOTTY 

HOUSE,THOTTY, 
PALLIKKARA, P O 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

48 08/01/2026 FIDHA FATHIMA S ABDUL SALAM V  
(FTHR)

13/457-A1, 
DARUSSALAM NEAR 

KANNAMKULAM 
MASJID, P O BEKAL, 

BEKAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

49 08/01/2026 INDRAJA 
CHANDRAN 

CHANDRAN 
KALANAD (FTHR)

SARADA NIVAS, 
THOTTIYIL, 

KALANAD, UDUMA, 
671319, KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

50 08/01/2026 P  ABOOBAKAR T  ABDULLA HAJI 
(FTHR)

04/77 NEAR MANGAD 
JUNCTION, MANGAD 

ARAMANGANAM 
ROAD MANGAD, 

BARE, BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

51 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH ABIDA 
K I 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) 343/15, RAHMATH 
NAGAR, 

PALLANGOD, 
ADOOR, URDOOR, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

52 08/01/2026 THUSHARA M V MANOJ KUMAR K 
(HSBN)

KUNDUKULAMPARA 
HOUSE, UDMA, 
UDMA, UDMA, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

53 08/01/2026 ABDULLAH  K ISMAIL (FTHR) DARUSSA-ADA, 
KATTIPPARA, 

PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

54 08/01/2026 MUHAMED ADIL ABDUL SALEEM 
THOTTIYIL (FTHR)

18/443, THAYAL 
THOTTY 

HOUSE,THOTTY, 
PALLIKKARA, P O 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

55 08/01/2026 NAFEESA  
ABOOBAKAR

P  ABOOBAKAR 
(HSBN)

04/77 NEAR MANGAD 
JUNCTION, MANGAD 

ARAMANGANAM 
ROAD MANGAD, 

BARE, BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

56 08/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

2/57 B, PADUPPU 
HOUSE, PADUPPU, 

SANKARAMPADY P 
O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
SANKARAMPADY P 

O, 671541, 
KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

57 08/01/2026 ASHIQUE P A ZAINUL ABID  P 
(FTHR)

PADIKKAPARAMBIL, 
THIRUVAKKOLI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

58 08/01/2026 SREEJINI P SURESHAN K (HSBN) KANIYAM VALAPPU 
HOUSE, BARE, BARE, 

BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

59 08/01/2026 VINOD A K BALAKRISHNAN 
NAIR (FTHR)

PALAKKAL VEEDU, 
KARAKKAD, 
BEDADUKA, 

KUNDAMKUZHY 
POST, 671541, UDMA

  

60 08/01/2026 Manuprasad M Madhavan A (FTHR) Mayookham, 
Valiyathokkanam, 
Panayal, Pakkam, 
671316, Hosdurg

  

61 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THAHEEBA 

NASREEN  C A

ANEES P (HSBN) KADAPPALAM 
HOUSE, 

KOLIYADUKKAM, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA P O, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

62 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH HIBA K 
B 

BEEFATHIMMA A 
(MTHR)

A H MANZIL, 
KATTAKKAL, 

KALNAD, KALNAD P 
O, 671317, UDMA

  

63 08/01/2026 KARTHYAYANI KRISHNAN M  (HSBN) KUNDADUKKAM, 
PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

64 08/01/2026 THASAREEFA  K BASHEER M  (HSBN) FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KADAMBANCHAL, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

65 08/01/2026 ABDUL RAHIMAN A 
K  

MOIDU (FTHR) 15/449, ASHIF 
MANZIL, 

CHETTUKUNDU, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

66 08/01/2026 ASHIF P ZAINUL ABID P 
(FTHR)

PADIKKAPARAMBIL, 
THIRUVAKKOLI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

67 08/01/2026 PANNADUKAM 
MUHAMMED KUNHI 

ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

PANNADUKKAM 
HOUSE, 

PANNADUKKAM, 
MULIYAR, MULIYAR 

P O, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

68 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANSAR KADEEJA YOUSAF 
(MTHR)

KOTTAKUNNU 
SUHARA MANZIL, 

KOTTAKUNNU, 
PALLIKERE, BEKAL 

FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

69 08/01/2026 ISAQ P A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

ANGAKALARI 
HOUSE, 

ANGAKALARI, 
KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

70 08/01/2026 HANA HAMZA 
IBRAHIM 

HAMZA K I (FTHR) 533A, BISMILLAH 
MANZIL, 8TH MILE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 
671542, KASARAGOD

  

71 08/01/2026 BHARATHI BALAKRISNAN NAIR 
(HSBN)

PALAKKAL HOUSE, 
KARAKKAD, 
BEDADUKA, 

KUNDAMKUZHY 
POST, 671541, UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

72 08/01/2026 AYSHATHUL 
FOUSIYA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) 155, KOTTAPARA, 
KOTTAPARA, 

BEKAL, 671318, 
HOSDURG

  

73 08/01/2026 SHIVANANDANA K 
V 

KUMARAN K V 
(FTHR)

KELUS, 
KOTHARAMBATH, 

UDMA, UDMA, 
671319, HOSDURG

  

74 08/01/2026 sreehari p kamalakshan  (FTHR) anjaampura house, 
mullachery, bare, 
mylatty, 671319, 

hosdurge

  

75 08/01/2026 MARIYAM 
MUFEEDA ASMI K K 

KAREEM E (FTHR) 05/289, 
KUMBAKKODE 

HOUSE, 
ENIYADI,BANDADKA 
P O, KARIVEDAKAM 

VILLAGE, 
BANDADKA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

76 08/01/2026 AISHA IBRAHIM K P  (FTHR) 16/650, ASMA 
MANZIL, 

CHETTUKUNDU 
KADAPURAM, 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

77 08/01/2026 Ayshath Thanveera MUNAWAR  FAIRUZ 
(HSBN)

K K HOUSE, 
THEKKUPURAM, 

KEEKAN, KEEKAN, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

78 08/01/2026 ASHFAR 
MOHAMMED 

PADINJAR 

SABEER 
MOHAMMED 

PADINJAR (FTHR)

M PEES HOUSE, 
CHEMBARIKKA, 

KALNAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI P O, 

671317, UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

79 08/01/2026 VIJITHA MOL M VISHALAKSHAN A T 
(HSBN)

CHAPPAYIL HOUSE, 
KUTHIRAKKODE, 

PANAYAL, 
PANAYAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

80 08/01/2026 NABEESA ABDULLA (HSBN) 472, BEKAL KUNNIL, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

81 08/01/2026 NIMITHA B MADHAVA B (FTHR) KUKKUGUDDE 
BELLIPADY HOUSE, 

DELAMAPADY, 
DELAMPADY 

VILLAGE, 
PANJIKKAL POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

82 08/01/2026 SULOCHANA  M K RAJAKUMAR  K 
(HSBN)

1158 D, M K 
NILAYAM, 

CHERUKARA, 
PARAMB , THEKKIL 
VILAGE, THEKKIL, 

671541, UDUMA

  

83 08/01/2026 Safeera  B K Abdul Rauf K M 
(HSBN)

GERMAN HOUSE, 
PUTHIRIYADUKKAM, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL, 
671541, KASARAGOD

  

84 08/01/2026 AHAMMED 
SHAKKEER 

BEERAN 
MOIDHEEDN P M 

(FTHR)

10/142-A 
CHENDEMOOLA 

HOUSE, PARAPPA, 
DELAMPADY, 

PARAPPA, 671543, 
UDUMA

  

85 08/01/2026 ILYAS MADANI  K K T P KUNHABDULLA 
(FTHR)

K K HOUSE, 
THEKKUPURAM, 
POOCHAKKAD, 

KEEKAN, 671316, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

86 08/01/2026 SHRUTHI B KUMARA K (FTHR) KUKKUGUDDE 
HOUSE, 

DELAMAPADY, 
DELAMPADY 

VILLAGE, 
PANJIKKAL POST, 

671543, KASARAGOD

  

87 08/01/2026 PATHUMMA ABDULLA (HSBN) 21/333, 
THEKKEKUNNU 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT P O, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

88 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MANASIN 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) MASTHIKKUNDU 
HOUSE, POVVAL, 

MULIYAR, MULIYAR 
P O, 671542, UDMA

  

89 08/01/2026 MANSOOR P M SHAHUL HAMEED  
(FTHR)

02/263, BEKAL 
KURICHIKUNNU 
KATTRUMOOLA, 
PALLIKKARA, P O 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

90 08/01/2026 NITHIN K MADHAVA  (FTHR) 03/110, 
KUKKUGUDDE 

BELLIPADY HOUSE, 
DELAMPADY, 

PANJIKKAL POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD

  

91 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RAMSEENA K A 

ASHRAF U (HSBN) DELI KUNNUPARA, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 

CHEMNAD, 
CHEMNAD PO, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

92 08/01/2026 MASTHIGUDDA 
SUBAIR 

MASTHIGUDDA 
USMAN (FTHR)

MASTHIGUDDA, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

93 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHAMMAZ M S

SUBAIR B (FTHR) MOOLADUKKAM 
HOUSE, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

94 08/01/2026 FAREEDA P ABBAS P (FTHR) 19/112, PALLIPUZHA 
HOUSE,PALLIPUZHA, 
KEEKAN, P O BEKAL 

FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

95 08/01/2026 FAWAS K P MOHAMMED KUNHI 
P (FTHR)

10/215-A, PAKIYARA, 
BARE UDMA, BARE, 

671319, HOSDURG

  

96 08/01/2026 THASHRIFA B A ABDUL RAHIMAN B 
K (FTHR)

ABDUL RAHIMAN B 
K, MOOLADUKKAM, 

MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

97 08/01/2026 Rasiya Abbas M (HSBN) 468-A, 
Rarappanandukkam, 

Periya, Periya, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

98 08/01/2026 SAEEDA 
MOHAMMED 
MUNEER M M 

MOHAMMED 
MUNEER C A (FTHR)

KHAZI HOUSE, 
CHEMBIRIKA, 

KALANAD VILLAGE, 
CHANDRAGIRI P O, 
671317, KASARGOD

  

99 08/01/2026 DAYA MUCHILOT MOHANAN M (FTHR) 12/189 A, 
KARTHYAYANI 

NILAYAM, A K ROAD 
KARIPODY P O 
BEKAL, BEKAL, 

671318, HOSDURG
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

100 08/01/2026 NASEEMA K P  IBRAHIM K P  (FTHR) 16/650, 
CHETTUKUNDU 

HOUSE, 
CHETTUKUNDU, 
KEEKAN, 671316, 

HODURG

  

101 08/01/2026 ABOOBACKER 
MOIDEEN 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) 09/284, THONDOLI 
HOUSE,PERIYATTADUKKAM, 

PANAYAL, P O 
PANAYAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

102 08/01/2026 SAFREENA  P A Abdul Azeez P A 
(FTHR)

07/201 PANERA 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

ROYAL LINE, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

103 08/01/2026 SHAHINA M Abbas  M (FTHR) 468-A, 
Rarappanandukkam, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671316, UDUMA

  

104 08/01/2026 AHAMMED 
SHAHABAZ P 

UBAID P (FTHR) P K HOUSE, EROL 
KUNNUMMAL, 

BARE, BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

105 08/01/2026 RIZWANA MOHAMMED SAJID 
K S (HSBN)

BISMILLA MANZIL, 
VANIYARMOOLA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

UDUMA

  

106 08/01/2026 SAINUL ABEEDH M ERUMULAN K (FTHR) 07/498       MOTTAYIL 
HOUSE, BARE, BARE, 

BARE, 671319, 
HOSDURG
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

107 08/01/2026 KHIRUNNEEZA M ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

14/325 A, 
THALEKUNNU 

HOUSE, BEDADKA, 
BEDADKA, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

108 08/01/2026 KHAIRUNNISA A ABOOBACKER P A 
(HSBN)

553, 
Perumba.House,Eniyadi, 

Karivedakam, 
Bandadukka P O, 
671541, Kasargod

  

109 08/01/2026 Fathimath Sahla M ABBAS  M (FTHR) 468-A, 
Rarappanadukkam, 
Periya, PERIYA, 
671316, UDUMA

  

110 08/01/2026 MUHAMAD NASEER ABDULLA (FTHR) 32 A, PANJALA 
HOUSE, ADOOR, 
URDUR, 671543, 

KASARAGOD

  

111 08/01/2026 ANJANA SANTHOSH SANTHOSH (FTHR) 5/30 A KANIKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

EYANTHALAM, 
SANKARAMPADY 

PO, KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, 

SANKARAMPADY 
PO, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

112 08/01/2026 JISHNU  K KRISHNAN K (FTHR) THAYATH HOUSE 
KANNOTH, 

KANNOTH, PULLUR, 
IRIYA, 671531, 

HOSDURG

  

113 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED BK ABBAS (FTHR) KHILIRIYA NAGAR, 
BEKAL KUNNIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKALFORT, 671316, 

UDUMA
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applications have been received)
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Revision identity

114 08/01/2026 NARAYANI RAMESHAN (HSBN) KAPPANADUKAM, 
PARAVANADUKAM, 

PERUMBALA, 
PARAVANADUKAM, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

115 08/01/2026 Muhammed Shebeeb M ABBAS M (FTHR) 468-A, 
Rarappanadukkam, 
PERIYA, PERIYA, 
671316, UDUMA

  

116 08/01/2026 MUHSINA A KAMALUDDEEN  
(HSBN)

07/498  MOTTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

MOTTAMMAL, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

117 08/01/2026 KANNAMKULAM 
NIDHEESH 

C V NARAYANAN 
(FTHR)

ARATTUKADAVU 
HOUSE, A K ROAD, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

HOSDURG

  

118 08/01/2026 shamila AHMAD MASH 
HOOD K A (HSBN)

KANNANGOLE 
HOUSE, MAYYALA, 

DELAMPADY 
VILLAGE, 

DELAMPADY POST, 
671543, KASARAGOD 

TALUK

  

119 08/01/2026 ALEENA S SANTHOSH K JHON 
(FTHR)

5/30A KANIKUNNEL 
HOUSE, 

EYYANTHALAM, 
SANKARAMPADY 

PO, KARIVEDAKAM 
VILLAGE, 

SANKARAMPADY 
PO, 671541, 

KASARAGOD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)
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UDMA

Revision identity

120 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED SHAAN 
SHAMEEM 

MOHAMMED  
SHAMEEM T P (FTHR)

20/80 C H VILLA, 
CHEMBARIKA, 

KALANAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI, 

671317, KASARAGOD

  

121 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED IJAS ISMAIL K (FTHR) IJAS MANZIL, BILAL 
NAGAR, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

122 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH NASIBA 
B A 

ABBAS (FTHR) BEKAL KUNNIL, 
BEKAL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKALFORT P O, 
671316, UDUMA

  

123 08/01/2026 KAINATH A SHANAVAS H S 
(HSBN)

453, RAHMAN 
MANZIL, 

MALAMKUNNU, 
BEKAL, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

124 08/01/2026 ANEESHKUMAR K K KOMAN (FTHR) PULIRADY HOUSE, 
KAMALAM, 
BEDADUKA, 

BEDADUKA POST, 
671541, UDMA

  

125 08/01/2026 NITHA FATHIMA K HAMEED (FTHR) KUNDATUKAM, 
PERUMBALA, 
PERUMBALA, 

PERUMBALA, 671317, 
UDUMA

  

126 08/01/2026 AHAMED MUNAWIR ABDUL MUNEER A P 
(FTHR)

16/455, BAITHUL 
RAHMA, 

KOTTIKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDMA
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applications have been received)
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127 08/01/2026 SABEELA O A ABOOBACKER O M 
(FTHR)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
UDUMA

  

128 08/01/2026 Sumitha Kookal  Leelavathi (MTHR) Sreepuram kavungal, 
Panayal, Kasaragod, 

Panayal, 671318, 
Hosdurg

  

129 08/01/2026 AMINA POCKER (HSBN) 06/3 MADEENA 
HOUSE, 

KOPPALAKOCHI, 
MULIYAR, MALLAM, 

671542, UDUMA

  

130 08/01/2026 SHYLESH PUTHIYAVALAPPIL 
RAMESH (FTHR)

KAPPANADUKKAM, 
PARAVANADUKKAM, 

PERUMBALA, 
PARAVANADUKKAM 

PO, 671317, 
KASARAGOD

  

131 08/01/2026 SALMATH O A ABOOBACKER O M 
(FTHR)

MADATHIL HOUSE, 
MADATHIL, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

UDUMA

  

132 08/01/2026 AYSHATH AZMEENA ABDUL HAMEED A K 
(FTHR)

487-BUSTHANA 
QUARTERS, 

NALAMVATHUKKAL, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

133 08/01/2026 KUNHIBI ABDUL KHADER 
(HSBN)

MANIYIL, 
CHATTANKAI, 

KALNAD, 
CHANDRAGIRI P O, 

671317, UDMA
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applications have been received)
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134 08/01/2026 AHAMMED 
SHAHSHAD T H

ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

SHIBILA MANZIL, 
THOTTY JUNCTION, 

PALLIKKARA, 
BEKAL FORT, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

135 08/01/2026 ABDUL AJNAS P A MUHAMMAD 
ASHARAF P A (FTHR)

NELLIKKAD HOUSE, 
POVVAL, MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

136 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHREF K M

K S MOIDU (FTHR) KETTINULLIL, 
CHATTAMCHAL, 

THEKKIL P O, 
THEKKIL, 671541, 

KASARAGOD

  

137 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SOUJANA P M  

SAFIYA (MTHR) 267, MOVVAL 
HOUSE, MOVVAL, 
MOVVAL, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

138 08/01/2026 KHADEEJA UMMU 
AIMAN 

HANEEF ABDULLA 
(FTHR)

RAHMATH BEE 
MANZIL, DELI, 

CHEMNAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

UDMA

  

139 08/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
ZUHRA E M 

MUHAMMED 
SHAKIR P (HSBN)

17/166, 
POOCHAKKAD 

HOUSE,RAHAMATH 
ROAD, 

POOCHAKKAD,KEEKAN, 
P O KEEKAN, 671316, 

HOSDURG

  

140 08/01/2026 ABDUL KHADER 
RISHAD 

ABDUL RAZAK A K 
(FTHR)

A K R MANZIL, 
BAVIKKARA, 

MULIYAR, MULIYAR 
P O, 671642, 

KASARAGOD
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applications have been received)
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141 08/01/2026 AYISHA  AZIZ (HSBN) 16/196, 
KOMBANPARA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

142 08/01/2026 USHADEVI 
MADHUSOODANAN 

MADHUSOODANAN 
K (HSBN)

KARICHERI HOUSE, 
MOONNAMMILE, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

143 08/01/2026 SHAHEEMA P ABDUL RAHMAN P 
(FTHR)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
KOTTIKKULAM, 
KOTTIKKULAM, 
BEKAL, 671318, 

UDUMA

  

144 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH SAHLA UMARUL FAROOK M 
A (HSBN)

FAROOK MANZIL, 
MELPARAMBA, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

145 08/01/2026 AMINATH SUNAIJA 
C M 

Abdul Rouf S (HSBN) 5/294/B, Chaliyamkod 
House Deli, Chemnad, P 

O Kalnad, 671317, 
Udma

  

146 08/01/2026 Nahzala U N Naser  K (FTHR) 07/360 NAJATH 
MAHAL, 

UKRAMPADY, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

147 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH HASNA ABDUL HAMEED A K 
(FTHR)

487-BUSTHANA 
QUARTERS, 

NALAMVATHUKKAL, 
BARE, BARE, 671319, 

HOSDURG

  

148 08/01/2026 SOUDHA A MUHAMMED 
SALEEL N (HSBN)

CHIRAKKAL HOUSE, 
PATTARAKUNNU, 

KALNAD, CHEMNAD 
P O, 671317, UDMA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
UDMA

Revision identity

149 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
FAIZANA P A 

MUHAMMAD 
ASHRAF 

NELLIKKUNNE 
(HSBN)

08/45 WHITE VILLA 4, 
MOONNAMMILE, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

150 08/01/2026 ABDUL MAHAROOF 
K R

MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ  A  (FTHR)

14/254 
MOOLADUKKAM 

HOUSE, BOVIKANA, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

151 08/01/2026 AZEEZ N K MARAKKAR (FTHR) 16/196, 
VAZHAVALAPPU, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD

  

152 08/01/2026 NAJATH U N Naser  K (FTHR) 07/360, UKRAMPADY, 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

FERRY, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

153 08/01/2026 AYSHATH 
SHAHAMA  T H

ABDUL HAMEED  T 
H (FTHR)

SHIBILA MANZIL, 
PALLIKKARA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

154 08/01/2026 REGHURAJ K E RAJA RAGHAVAN 
NAMBIAR (FTHR)

344, HARI NILAYAM, 
CHOTTA, 

BEDADUKKA, 
BEDADUKKA, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

155 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUBASHIR P 

KUNHABDULLA P 
(FTHR)

22 P K HOUSE, 
PALLIPUZHA, 
PALLIKKARA, 

BEKAL FORT, 671316, 
HOSDURG

  

156 08/01/2026 Irfana P A Riaz K (HSBN) Kattipara House, 
Kattipara, Adoor, Pandi, 

671543, Kasaragod
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
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157 08/01/2026 AYSHATH JAHANA 
M 

MUHAMMAD 
ASHRAF N (FTHR)

08/45 E WHITE VILLA 
4, MOONNAMMILE, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

158 08/01/2026 Nikshitha P Sunil Kumara M 
(HSBN)

Mayyala House, 
Delampady, Delampady, 

Delampady, 671543, 
Kasaragod

  

159 08/01/2026 AYSHA  A MOHAMMED 
RAFEEQ (HSBN)

14/254 
MOOLADUKKAM 

HOUSE, BOVIKANA, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
UDUMA

  

160 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NASHWAN K M 

MOIDU (FTHR) DHARUL HAMD, 
KULIYANMOTTA, 

BENDICHAL 
THEKKIL, THEKKIL 

PO, 671541, 
KASARAGOD

  

161 08/01/2026 FATHIMATH SIYANA 
A 

ABDULLA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

MUTHALAPPARA, 
MULIYAR, 
MULIYAR, 

MULIYAR, 671542, 
KASARAGOD

  

162 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AFHAM M 

MUHAMMAD 
ASHRAF N (FTHR)

08/45 E WHITE VILLA 
4, MOONNAMMILE, 
PULLUR, PULLUR, 
671531, HOSDURG

  

163 08/01/2026 KADEEJATH AFANA A M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

VANIYARMOOLA 
HOUSE, KALANAD, 

KALANAD, 
KALANAD, 671317, 

KASARAGOD
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164 08/01/2026 Asiya Nazza Abdul Rahiman Sadik T 
A (FTHR)

07/175 MEETHAL 
HOUSE, THEKKIL 
FERRY, THEKKIL, 
THEKKIL FERRY, 

671541, KASARAGOD

  

165 08/01/2026 jyoshma murali p priyesh  P A  (HSBN) 612, thekkekara, uduma, 
uduma, 671319, hosdurg

  

166 08/01/2026 AYSHATH HASEENA 
FAIZAL

AMINA (MTHR) Marhaba manzil, 
Cherumba,Periyattadukkam, 

Panayal, Panayal, 
671318, Uduma

  

167 08/01/2026 ranjitha  R ramakrishnan k (FTHR) thekkekara, thekkekara, 
uduma, uduma, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

168 08/01/2026 keerthi H santhosh H (FTHR) santhi nivas, 
aramanganam, kalanad, 

kalanad, 671317, 
kasaragod

  

169 08/01/2026 Muhammed 
Salahudheen Ayoobi N  

Hameed (FTHR) 18/111, Nellikkad, 
povval, muliyar, 

671542, kasarsgod

  

170 08/01/2026 Abdul Muhsin 
Bayavalappil

Abdul Azeez (FTHR) 9/131, Pakyara, 
Kottikulam, Udma, 

671319, Hosdurg

  

171 08/01/2026 HASSAN JABIR MAHAMOOD HAJI 
(FTHR)

SAFA MARVA 
MANZIL, ALOOR, 

MULIYAR, P O 
MULIYAR, 671542, 

KASARAGOD

  

172 08/01/2026 AMEERA N V SUBAIDA 
ABOOBACKER 

(MTHR)

AFSAL MANZIL, 
KUNNARA, 

CHATTANCHAL, 
Thekkil, 671541, 
KASARAGOD
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173 08/01/2026 smrithi C mahesh p (HSBN) pallam house, pallam, 
udma, uduma, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

174 08/01/2026 adarsh m kumaran m (FTHR) pallam house, pallam, 
udma, uduma, 671319, 

hosdurg

  

175 08/01/2026 SHAFI ABDULLA 
MOIDEEN KUTTY 

ABDULLA (FTHR) ABDULLA MANZIL, 
KIZHUR, KALNAD, 

CHANDRAGIRI, 
671317, KASARAGOD

  

176 08/01/2026 kaushik kannan Prakash  PV (FTHR) Kannans 
Puthiyavalappil, 

thekkekara, Udma, 
udma, 671319, Hosdurg

  

177 08/01/2026 Anamika B K V Bhaskaran (FTHR) Nandanam, Pakkam, 
Bekalfort Via, Pakkam, 

671316, Hosdurg

  

178 08/01/2026 MAHAJA FATHIMA JAMEELA (MTHR) 001/428-A, 
THURUKKAN 

VALAPPIL HOUSE, 
UDMA, UDMA 

PADINHAR, 671319, 
HOSDURG

  

179 08/01/2026 ANANYA V RAGHAVAN V (FTHR) A R NIVAS, 
CHERKKAPPARA, 

PANAYAL, PAKKAM, 
671316, HOSDURG

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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